E-01 HHI 8 & J CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY.
13
F5 e i) B A2 7k DESCRIPTION & £iE

REF. NO. PART NO. QUANTITY | REMARK

1 188F-11510004 FOHEFEE 12X 15X 2 (GB/T 97. 1-02) [Washer Drain Plug 2

2 188F-11490076 TR AEML2 X 15 (GB/T5787-86) Drain Plug 2

3 188F-10150008 335X 52X 8 0il Seal 35X52X8 1

4 188F-10670001 i e A o 2 B Rubber 1

5 188F-10630001 L) i A Amplifier 1

6 190FD-10110011 RN Crankcase 1

7 188F-10780001 M8 X 14X 5 0il Seal 8X 14 X5 1

8 188F-11510006 BHRA Plain Washer 1

9 188F-10200003 JISEPS Pin Lock 1

10 188F-10120004 A Moving Staff 1

11 GB/T 276-11540001 5 7K6202 Bearing Radiall Ball 6202 1

12 188F-11500006 BERIMIO X 1. 25 Nut Flange MIOX1.25 1

13 188F-11490158 BEFEM6 X 16 Bolt Flange M6X16 2

14 188F-10140008 HLIH AR IR 0il Sensor Assembly 1

15 188F-11490056 BEFEME X 12 Bolt Flange M6X12 1




E-02 BB aZHfF _ CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLY.
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hikea TS AT DESCRIPTION B HiE
REF. NO. PART NO. QUANTITY REMARK
1 188F-10790002 it b A 2% Cover Assembly Crankcase 1
2 188F-10850001 A A A SRS X E Crankcase Cover Guarel 1
3 188F-10190004 FH 4 40 4% 3 Crankcase Gasket 1
4 188F-10180010 HLIH R Dipstick 1
5 188F-23570001 HLIH S 1 Packing , 0il Filler 1
6 188F-10130004 SO RE GRS Speed Regulating Gear 1
7 188F-10130004-001 A O R Clip 1
8 188F-10130004-002 P Washer 1
9 188F-10130004-003 83 145 50l Speed regulating Shaft 1
10 |188F-10130004-004 W E Sliding Sleeve 1
11 [GB/T5789-11490072 PEAEME X 12 Bolt Flange M5X12 3
12 188F-10150008 i 4yl 35k 35 X 52 X 8 0il Seal 35X52X8 1
13 [GB/T5787-11490022 JEAEM8 X 40 Bolt M8X40 7
14 [GB/T 276-11540001 K 6202 Bearing Radial Ball 6202 1
15 |GB/T 276-11540005 Bh7K6207 Bearing Radial Ball 6207 1
16 188F-10090004 i AR e LA & 8 X 14 Pin ¢ 8X 14 2




E-03 S413L, S4rLZ s CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSEMBLY.
hie] TS — B &1k
REF. NO. PART NO. LA DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK
1 188F-10060004 SELHE Cylinder Head Assembly 1
2 188F-10060004-001 [#X[15% Intake Valve Guide 1
3 188F-10060004-002 |HF /1S4 Exhaust Valve Guide 1
4 188F-10060004-003 [HFSI IS EH Clip , Exhaust Valve Guide 1
5 190F-10080008 TR Gasket , Cylinder Head 1
6 188F-10050002 {3k 535 Cylinder Head Cover Assembly 1
7 188F-10070002 AL S B Gasket , Cylinder Head Cover 1
8 188F-11490060 HEA WL MBS M8 X 35 Bolt Stud M8X35 2
9 188F-11490065 i 2% XA M2 M6%61 Bolt M6%61 1
10 188F-11490062 AL IZEFEME X 110 Bolt Stud M8X 110 2
11 188F-10090001 HLkEAIEH 12420 Pin 12%20 2
12 GB/T5789-11490009  |HTLHZHEM10X 80 Bolt Flange M10 X80 4
13 188F-10040002 K A¥ FEFTTC Spark Plug F7TC 1
14 188F-10100003 S Air—Leading Cover 1
15 GB/T5787-11490056  [#Z kM6 X 12 Bolt Flange M6 X 12 1
16 188F-11490065-001 [T 75 % [ i ke 2 ] Washer 1




E-04 g%, JFEEFF, FHEHEE CRANKSHAFT, PISTON &TIE-ROD ,BALANCING SHAFT

T SRS P - B #IE
REF. NO. PART NO. AR DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK
1 190F-10240007-001 IR A Piston Ring A 1
2 190F-10240007-002 HIER B Piston Ring B 1
3 190F-10240007-003 I Side Ring 2
4 190F-10240007-004 FTER Wave Ring 1
5 190F-10240007 Vi ZE IR ZH A Scraper Ring Set ,Piston 1
6 190F-10220008 I Piston 1
7 190F-10250004 TR Piston Pin 1
8 190F-10230006 JEAFAHAT: Tie—rod Assembly 1
9 GB/T5789-10230006-001 EFTREAE Bolt , Tie-rod 2
10 [188F-11980005 15 FE A Piston PIN Cir Clip 2
11 |GB/T 276-11540005 &6207 Bearing Radial Ball 6207 1
12 |190F-10210014-001 - 5 Woodruff Key 1
13 190F-10210014-002 g E A Regulating Driving Gear 1
14 |190F-10210014-003 1ERT EB)NH Timing Gear 1
15 [190F-10210014 b A Crankshaft Assembly 1
16 |190F-10380001 -1y Balancing Shaft 1
17 [190F-10230006-001 EFT Tie—rod 1
18 |190F-10230006—-002 HETE Tid-rod Cover 1




E-05 BRI L T/TEEH S COMBINATION OF CAMSHAFT & VALVE ROCKER
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RE? 3. ?ﬁﬁ%? LRI DESCRIPTION QU/%E?}TY RE%IXERK
1 188F-10260003-001 AT KA WERE Lock Nut 2
2 188F-10260003-002 SITTEAIERE Adjusting Nut 2
3 188F-10260003-003 PR Valve Rocker Arm 2
4 188F-10260003-004 R [ R Fashtening Bolt 2
5 188F-10330003 PR A7 AR Push Rod Guide 1
6 188F-10320003 AU THERE Rod Push 2
7 188F-10340006 AU Tappet Litter Valve 2
8 190F-10350009 o e el 2 Camshaft Assembly 1
9 188F-10280017 AT Intake Valve 1
10 188F-10300004 HEA TSR Returner Intale Valve 1
11 188F-10360002 HES 8 R R Returner exhaust down valve 1
12 188F-10270004 LS Valve Spring 2
13 188F-10370003 A 0il-seal 1
14 188F-10290006 HAT Exhaust Valve 1
15 188F-10310003 L Cap 2




E-06 I #EE CARBURETOR ASSEMBY.
- e - — -
RE?.?IO. ?K}Bﬁ 1\?075 LT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RE%deK
1 188F-10520004 RO EH R Gasket Inlet 1
2 188F-10490004 A 25 % e Connecting Block Carburetor 1
3 188F-10510004 AT 2% 2 Gasket , Carburter 1
4 190F-10460010 PRIE ISy Carburetor assembly 1
5 188F-10760003 23 B AR AL Gasket air cleaner 1







E-07 RMEZ)#E5F RECOIL STARTER

hik=s EAAR . - B £VE
REF. NO. PART NO. TR DESCRIFTION QUANTITY REMARK

1 188F-10610126 e 2 SR ZH A Recoil Sarer 1

2 188F-20305001 JEEEY ik Case Comp Recoil Starter 1

3 188F-20307001 HLB) 2 4 il Starter 1

4 188F-10610126-001  [iif)K Ratchet 2

5 188F-10610126-002 o Goive Reachet 1

6 188F-10610126-003  [EEpam s Friction Spring 1

7 188F-20304001 foRy Spiral Spring 1

8 188F-10610126-004 | i T\ 55 2% Spring Renturn 2

9 188F-20310002 W Grip Starter 1

10 188F-20302001 hi 48 Rope 1

11 188F-10610126-005  |#hifr 24T Setting Screw 1

12 GB/T5787-11490058  [MEFeM6 X 8 Bolt Flange M 6X8 3

13 10640001 QRIZE 0-Ring 2

14 188F-10610126-006  |#% )ik FEl Grommet 1

15 188F—-20301002 IEEIE Fancase 1

16 GB/T5789-11490056  [HEFM6 X 12 Bolt Flange M6X12 5




E-08 WEBEES  REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM
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REF. NO. PART NO. LUt DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK
1 188F-10870002 R Speed Regulating Arm 1
2 188F-10450004 H TR Pulling Rod 1
3 188F-10430005 Gk B Back Spring B 1
4 188F-10440007 ORI Fine Regulating Spring c 1
5 188F-10420010 TR AH S Speed regulating assembly 1
6 GB/T5789-1996 PEFEME X 12 Bolt Flange M6 X 12 2
9 188F-11490052 IR FEME%21 Lock Bolt M6%21 1
11 GB/T6177-11500010 BZLIM6 Nut Flange M6 1




E-09 It 0 FLYWHEEL
RE? 77;10. %X}Eﬁ%? bR AR DESCRIPTION QU%I\II%TY RI?;\/U{\JJ}EK
1 188F-10600007 - Nut MI6X1.5 1
2 188F-10540004 JEEI Starting Cup 1
3 GB/T6177-11500001 CHIERIMI6X 1. 5 Flywheel Fan 1
4 188F-10590006 kA Flywheel 1




E-10 AKREEHE  IGNITION COIL
Bz, LT T LR DESCRIPTION A ik
REF. NO. PART NO. QUANTITY REMARK
1 188F-10570011 Ak R B AT Ignition Coil Unit 1
2 188F-10720002 JEZAR Clamper Cord 1
3 188F-10580001 70 HA 2% B Charge Coil 1
4 GB/T5787-11490056 N FEM6 X 12 Bolt M6X12 1
5 GB/T5787-11490051 BEFEM6 X 25 Bolt M6X25 2
6 GB/T5787-11490049 BZHEM6 X 30 Bolt M6X30 2




E-11 YN 8 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY.

hikes AR U TR DESCRIPTION Hiw HiE
REF. NO. PART NO. QUANTITY REMARK

1 188F-11070002 EAE Tube Breather 1

2 188F-10760003 75 i R AR Gasket air cleaner 1

3 188F-10470013-001 JE Filter Element 1

4 188F-10470013-002 Y S R A Retainer Filter Element 1

5 188F-10470013-003 ISR 5 Air Cleaner Case 1

6 188F-10470013-004 YRR A Air Cleaner Stay 1

7 188F-10470013-005 YRR T Air Cleaner Cover 1

8 188F-10470013-006 B AL Hinge 2

9 188F-10470013-007 GoEalio] Packing Slip 1

10 GB/T6177-11500019 W2 REMS Nut M5 6

11 GB/T6177-11500010 WZFEM6 Nut M6 3

12 188F-10470013 EAIEIE A Bk Air Cleaner Assembly 1




E-12 JHF#HH4F MUFFLER ASSEMBLY.
Fe S AEs TR DESCRIPTION e BiE
REF. NO. PART NO. QUANTITY REMARK
1 6. 5KW-10480025 JH 7 A e B Muffer Assembly 1
2 5. 0KW-10690001 TH 7S A A SR Muffer Stay 1
3 5. 0KW-10550006 TH S R Gasket Exhaust Pipe 1
4 5. 0KW-10500001 HE AR Exhaust Pipe 1
5 GB/T5787-11490024 BZ M8 X 25 Bolt Flange M8X25 2
6 GB/T6170-11500023 HZ RIS Nut M8 2
7 5. 0KW-10550006 R HE S 2 e Outlet Gasket 1
8 GB/T5787-114900264 B2 M8 X 16 Bolt Flange M8X 16 4




E-13  BHEHALE FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY.
14

T EEHARE . - B £
REF. NO. PART NO. TR AR DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK

1 2. 0KW-10970001 THFE K Fuel Cock 1

2 5. 0KW-10960021 HH Fuel Tank 1

3 5. 0KW-10960021-001 THUbR 25 5} 44 Gasket Fuel Sensor 1

4 5. 0KW-10960021-002 T Fuel Filler Cap Comp 1

5 5. 0KW-10960021-003 AR Fuel Sensor 1

6 5. 0KW-10960021-004 JHFE T 2 B Packing 1

7 5. 0KW-10960021-005 JE Fuel Filler 1

8 5. 0KW-10960021-006 A A Washer 4

9 5. 0KW-10960021-007 T YR i B Cushion 4

10 5. 0KW-10960021-008 PRI [ 5 e Grommet 1

11 5. 0KW-10960021-009 AR E A Grommet Fitting Brush Fuel Tank 4

12 GB/T819-10960021-010 IEETM5 X 10 Screw M5X10 2

13 5. 0KW-10730021 PRI 4%8%190 Outlet Pipe 1

14 168F-10740001 PR R B Tube Cock 2

15 GB/T5787-11490051 JEAEME X 25 Bolt Flange M6X25 4




E-14 _ E3)BHLE

STARTING MOTOR ASSEMBLY.

RE?%O. %ﬁﬁ {I‘o% LA DESCRIPTION QU%I\%ITY RE%{QERK
1 188FE-20802001 J2 A EAL Starting Motor Assembly 1
2 188FE-20804001 4k Hp B2 Relay Start —up 1
3 GB/T5789-11490022 BEFEMS X 40 (GB/T5789-2000) [Flange bolt M8X40 1
4 GB/T818-1149021 BEETM5 X 20 (GB/T818-2000)  [Screw M5X20 1




G-01 FHIETREE CONTROL PANEL
4
FE B ERS = . e HiE
REF. NO. [PART NO. LA AR DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK
1 AXQ1-200A-10880626G 325 i1 T B Control panel assy 1
2 GB/T5787-11490056 BEFEM6 X 12 Bolt M6X12 4
3 AXQ1-200A-10880626-001 TR 5 B Control panel case 1
4 AXQ1-200A-10880626-002 Jei B Start Lock 1
5 AXQ1-200A-10880626-003 200A HL 7 % Ammeter 1
6 AXQ1-200A-10880626-004 MR voltage meter assy 1
7 AXQ1-200A-10880626-005 IR+ welding coupling post + 1
8 AXQ1-200A-10880626-006 RS - welding coupling post - 1
9 AXQ1-200A-10880626-007 VR R current regulato 1
10 AXQ1-200A-10880626-008 et 28 1 Earth terminal set 1
11 AXQ1-200A-10880626-009 BEFEMA X 12 Bolt M4X12 4
12 AXQ1-200A-10880626-010 B2 REM4 Nut M4 4
13 AXQ1-200A-10880626-011 HEJEE 324 socket 32A 4
14 AXQ1-200A-10880626-012 g 5E 23A circuit protector 23A 1
15 AXQ1-200A-10880626-013 BEHEM3 X 6 Bolt M3X6 2
16 AXQ1-200A-10880626—014 EAkinl ks controller 1
17 AXQ1-200A-10880626-015 R KCBP2510 Rectifier bridge(2510) 1
18 AXQ1-200A-10880626-016 R mutual inductor 1
19 AXQ1-200A-10880626-017 EdEet: + DC + 1
20 AXQ1-200A-10880626-018 EdEes: 1 DC - 1
21 AXQ1-200A-10880626-019 LA 2% 10A Circuit Protector 1
22 AXQ1-200A-10880626—020 AR R FEH & welding panel assy 1







A)
G-02  REYLIHF GENERATOR
FE ZHERE = B=E 21
REF.NO. BPART NO. a4 DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK
1 200A-20102012 = Rotor Assembly 1
2 200A-20101019 EF =K Stator Assembly 1
3 5KW-20103002 Tk il 28 7 Brush Assembly 1
4 200A-10820007 BB e 2 28 Generator Stay 1
5 200A-10800088-001 TR % B2 Welding rectifier bridge comp 1
6 200A-10840005 BB Generator End Cover 1
7 GB/T97-11510001 F10%30%4 Flat cushion 10¥30%4 1
8 GB/T5782-11490002 B X EEIEMI10x275 Bolt M10x275 1
9 GB/T5789-11490031 T+ R & IR EM6x190 Bolt M6x190 4
10 GB/T5789-11490072 TEFEM5x12 Bolt M5x12 2
11 GB/T5789-11490071 TZFEM5x16 Bolt M5x16 1
12 GB/T5782-11490068 BN RS RS E T ERIRIE (M5x225)  |Bolt M5x225 2
21 GB/T6177-2000 [EASIVE Nut M5 2




G-03

- = - = -
REI?-:_IO. “P/irgf 111%? Fab#ra DESCRIPTION QU%_\I%ITY RE%[%RK

1 6.5KW-10890229 HREHES Frame 1

2 10900005 BECEHIAB A ( 8STSLLE) Wheels 8” 2

3 11060003 028iBF ®28 Handle 1

4 GB/T5787-11490021 #2 A2 M8x50 Bolt M8x50 2

5 GB/T6177-11500013 2 REM8 Nut M x8 2

6 2.0KW-10920001 R R Rubber damping bracket 4

7 GB/T5787-11490056 BEFEME X 12 Bolt M6x12 4

8 6.5KW-10910003 TR X Rubber Foot (6.5KW) 4

9 GB/T6177-11500006 R EM10 Nut M10 4

10 GB/T6177-11500013 SV E] Nut M8 8

11 5.0KW-11090003 xR pivot point 2

12 5.0KW-11100001 75 BB R Rubber, foot 2

13 GB/T6177-11500015 EREM6 Nut M6 2




14 GB/T5787-11490026 IRFEMB*16 Bolt M8x16 4
15 GB/T5787-11490051 IRFEM6*25 Bolt M6x25 2
16 11870001 O3FF O ®3 Pin 2
17 5.0KW-11110002 pekit short shaft 2
18 GB/T6170-11500014 12 FM12 Nut M12 2




storage battery
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REF. NO. PART NO. FEb A
9Ah-11000003 BB 9Ah
5. 0KW-10980001 IEAREBHR 22
5. 0KW-10990001 ARE R 2
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DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK
storage battery 1
battery cable + 1
battery cable - 1
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